

CWP No.2443 of 2019

24.10.2019 Present: Mr.S.D. Gill, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr.Ashok Sharma, Advocate General with Mr.J.K. Verma, Mr.Adarsh K. Sharma, Mr.Ashwani Sharma and Ms.Ritta Goswami, Additional Advocate Generals, for the respondents.

Notice. Mr.J.K. Verma, learned Additional Advocate General, takes notice for the respondents. Reply be filed within four weeks.

**(L. Narayana Swamy)
Chief Justice**

**(Dharam Chand Chaudhary)
Judge**

October 24, 2019
(vt)