

Chain Singh Rana Vs. State of HP & others

CWPOA No.2443 of 2019

23.04.2022 Present: Mr. S.D. Gill, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Anil Jaswal, Additional Advocate General, for
the respondents.

Admit.

In the meantime, pleadings be completed.

**(Sabina)
Judge**

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge**

April 23, 2022
(VH/PS)