

Chain Singh Rana v. State of Himachal Pradesh and Ors.

CWP No. 2443 of 2019

02.6.2025 Present: Mr. S.D. Gill, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Rajan Kahol, Mr. Vishal Panwar and Mr. B.C. Verma, Additional Advocates General with Mr. Ravi Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents/State.

Though Mr. Vishal Panwar, learned Additional Advocate General, states that reply has been filed, but as per report of the Registry, same has not been filed. Learned Additional Advocate General prays for and is granted ten days' time to check with the Registry and ensure that reply, if not already filed, is filed on or before the next date of hearing.

Since copy of reply already stands received by the learned counsel for the petitioner, he prays for and is granted three weeks' time to file rejoinder.

List on **26.6.2025**.

June 2, 2025

manjit

**(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge**