

**Chain Singh Rana vs. State of Himachal Pradesh and others**

**CWP No. 2443 of 2019**

26.06.2025 Present Mr. S.D.Gill, Advocate, for the petitioner.  
Mr. Rajan Kahol and Mr. B.C.Verma, Additional Advocate Generals with Mr. Ravi Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents/State.

Last opportunity of four weeks, as prayed for, is granted to the respondents to file reply, failing which, respondents shall remain present in Court on the next date of hearing to explain that why cost of the present petition be not recovered from their salaries.

List on 18.08.2025.

**(Sandeep Sharma)  
Judge**

June 26, 2025  
(shankar)