

Chain Singh Rana vs State of HP and others

**CWP No. 2443 of 2019**

07.03.2026 Present: Mr. S.D. Gill, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. R.P.Singh, Deputy Advocate General for  
the respondents-State.

As prayed for on behalf of the petitioner, list  
for consideration on 24.03.2026.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)**  
**Judge**

March 07, 2026  
(narender)