

**Chain Singh Rana Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.
CWP No. 2443 of 2019.**

24.03.2026 Present: Mr. S.D. Gill, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate
General, for the respondents.

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that
rejoinder to the reply has not been filed.

On his request, three weeks more time is granted to
file rejoinder. List thereafter.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

March 24, 2026
(Shivank Thakur)